
POS Name & Surname MSA Lic No No Region Grand Total Class Index Total Class Index Total Class Index Total Class Index Total Class Index Total Class Index Total Class Index Total

1 Dirk Lawrence 5400 171 Northern 260 13 16 29 18 13 31 12 10 22 14 15 29 40 44 84 19 22 41 8 16 24 260
2 Tjaart Visser 190474 11 Northern 200 18 4 22 17 4 21 14 12 26 12 3 15 26 32 58 23 14 37 12 9 21 200
3 Rodney Kruis 19484 42 Northern 172 13 11 24 12 18 30 7 20 27 16 12 28 12 12 14 13 27 10 14 24 172
4 Johan Labuschagne 32839 27 Northern 153 14 3 17 4 2 6 0 24 3 27 32 24 56 21 3 24 7 16 23 153
5 Eugene Gouws 3775 55 Northern 149 13 8 21 12 12 18 16 34 2 2 26 22 48 17 15 32 0 149
6 Wayne Pereira 15415 113 Northern 120 2 2 4 12 11 23 10 9 19 16 6 22 12 12 9 16 25 6 9 15 120
7 Fred Kruger 29408 149 Northern 98 13 16 29 5 2 7 2 2 2 2 18 38 56 2 2 0 98
8 Jonathan Visser 35958 212 Northern 87 0 0 0 2 2 4 20 44 64 16 3 19 0 87
9 Phillip Meyer 23 Northern 75 0 0 0 24 5 29 0 31 15 46 0 75
10 Kobus Brits 1137 902 Northern 68 4 4 22 6 28 0 0 0 20 8 28 4 4 8 68
11 Wayne Lebotschy 1346 19 Northern 67 2 2 10 10 20 4 3 7 10 6 16 0 9 13 22 0 67
12 Duane Brown 14041 112 Northern 63 6 6 0 0 17 8 25 12 20 32 0 0 63
13 Tony Tee Szabo 34018 88 Northern 62 8 2 10 13 20 33 9 10 19 0 0 0 0 62
14 Anton Bitzer 34156 191 Northern 54 7 7 0 8 5 13 10 2 12 0 2 2 5 15 20 54
15 Ebrahim Peck 121 Northern 53 9 7 16 0 0 10 3 13 0 19 5 24 0 53
16 Paul Verios 13932 118 Northern 50 16 12 28 12 2 14 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 50
17 Louis Cloete 7801 110 Northern 40 10 11 21 2 2 8 5 13 4 4 0 0 0 40
18 Mariaan Emmenis 13199 555 Northern 27 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 10 9 19 27
19 Giles Darroch 00 Northern 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 16 26 26
= Dumisani Mazibuko 247 Northern 26 0 0 0 14 12 26 0 0 0 26
21 Claudio Rossi 000 Northern 18 0 0 0 8 10 18 0 0 0 18
= Lenard Archer 19538 150 Northern 18 0 0 0 0 10 10 4 4 8 0 18
23 Danie Deysel 99 Northern 16 0 0 0 16 16 0 0 0 16
24 Fabienne Lanz 96 Northern 13 0 0 0 12 1 13 0 0 0 13
25 Mark Harvey 32 Northern 12 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 5 5 10 12
= Bjorn Gebert 3899 222 Northern 12 0 10 2 12 0 0 0 0 0 12
= Ralph Kernes 1902 53 Northern 12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 12
28 Wayne Robb 022 Northern 10 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 10
= Stewart McLarty 4741 Northern 10 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 10
= Anton Brits Northern 10 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 10
31 Phillip Emmenis 1102 444 Northern 8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 8
= Jannie Gerber 20827 10 Northern 8 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 0 8
33 Mark Castel 30364 99 Northern 6 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 6
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POS Name & Surname No Class Grand Total PP R/1 FL/1 R/2 FL/2 TOTAL PP R/1 FL/1 R/2 FL/2 TOTAL PP R/1 FL/1 R/2 FL/2 TOTAL PP R/1 FL/1 R/2 FL/2 TOTAL PP R/1 FL/1 R/2 FL/2 TOTAL PP R/1 FL/1 R/2 FL/2 R/3 FL/3 TOTAL PP R/1 FL/1 R/2 FL/2 TOTAL

1 Dirk Lawrence 171 C 132 5 8 13 2 8 8 18 6 6 12 6 8 14 4 16 2 16 2 40 6 8 5 19 2 6 1 6 1 16 132

2 Tjaart Visser 11 E/D 119 2 6 1 8 1 18 2 8 1 5 1 17 6 1 6 1 14 5 1 6 12 4 12 10 26 2 6 1 6 1 6 1 23 2 4 3 9 119

3 Johan Labuschagne 27 E 111 8 6 14 4 4 0 2 10 1 10 1 24 4 12 2 12 2 32 5 1 6 8 1 21 2 6 8 16 111

4 Eugene Gouws 55 D/C 88 5 1 6 1 13 2 4 1 4 1 12 8 1 8 1 18 2 2 10 2 12 2 26 5 6 6 17 0 88

5 Rodney Kruis 42 E 76 6 1 6 13 6 6 12 4 3 7 8 8 16 0 4 5 5 14 8 6 14 76

6 Wayne Pereira 113 D 58 2 2 6 6 12 5 5 10 8 8 16 0 4 5 9 3 1 4 1 9 58

7 Phillip Meyer 23 C 55 0 0 0 2 10 1 10 1 24 0 2 8 10 1 10 31 0 55

8 Kobus Brits 902 C 50 4 4 10 1 10 1 22 0 0 0 10 1 8 1 20 4 4 50

9 Anton Bitzer 191 G/F 40 2 NF 1 3 1 7 0 3 1 3 1 8 5 5 10 0 0 5 10 15 40

10 Jonathan Visser 212 H/E 38 0 0 0 2 2 10 10 20 6 4 6 16 0 38

= Ebrahim Peck 121 D/E 38 5 4 9 0 0 5 5 10 0 2 8 8 1 19 0 38

12 Fred Kruger 149 C 36 6 6 1 13 5 5 0 0 8 10 18 0 0 36

13 Duane Brown 112 C 35 6 6 0 0 6 10 1 17 12 12 0 0 35

14 Wayne Lebotschy 19 D 33 0 5 5 10 4 4 10 10 0 5 4 9 0 33

15 Tony Tee Szabo 88 E 30 2 5 1 8 5 8 13 3 1 4 1 9 0 0 0 0 30

16 Paul Varios 118 C 28 2 8 1 5 16 6 6 12 0 0 0 0 0 28

17 Louis Cloete 110 B/C 24 2 3 1 3 1 10 2 2 3 1 3 1 8 4 4 0 0 0 24

18 Giles Darroch 00 E 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 1 4 16 16

= Danie Deysel 99 F/E 16 0 0 0 2 6 1 6 1 16 0 0 0 16

20 Dumisani Mazibuko 247 C 14 0 0 0 8 6 14 0 0 0 14

21 Fabienne Lanz 96 E 12 0 0 0 6 6 12 0 0 0 12

22 Bjorn Gebert 222 G/F 10 0 2 3 1 3 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 10

= Wayne Robb 022 G 10 0 0 0 2 3 1 3 1 10 0 0 0 10

24 Mariaan Emmenis 555 E 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 9 9

25 Claudio Rossi 000 F 8 0 0 0 4 4 8 0 0 0 8

26 Mark Harvey 32 D 7 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 5 5 7

27 Mark Castel 99 F 6 0 2 3 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 6

28 Lenard Archer 150 C 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 4
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POS Comp Name & Surname Race Number Region Grand Total R/1 R/2 NOG TOTAL R/1 R/2 NOG TOTAL R/1 R/2 NOG TOTAL R/1 R/2 NOG TOTAL R/1 R/2 ATT NOG TOTAL R/1 R/2 R/3 NOG TOTAL R/1 R/2 NOG TOTAL

1 Dirk Lawrence 171 Northern 128 8 6 2 16 5 6 2 13 8 0 2 10 8 5 2 15 12 20 10 2 44 10 10 2 22 6 2 8 128

2 Rodney Kruis 42 Northern 96 6 3 2 11 8 8 2 18 10 8 2 20 4 6 2 12 10 2 12 6 2 3 2 13 2 8 10 96

3 Tjaart Visser 11 Northern 81 2 2 4 1 1 2 4 6 4 2 12 1 2 3 8 12 10 2 32 1 5 6 2 14 8 4 12 81

4 Fred Kruger 149 Northern 62 10 4 2 16 2 2 2 2 2 2 20 6 10 2 38 2 2 0 62

= Wayne Pereira 113 Northern 62 2 2 4 5 2 11 1 6 2 9 4 2 6 10 2 12 4 10 2 16 3 3 6 62

6 Eugene Gouws 55 Northern 61 8 8 0 4 10 2 16 0 10 10 2 22 2 3 8 2 15 0 61

7 Jonathan Visser 212 Northern 49 0 0 0 2 2 16 16 10 2 44 1 2 3 0 49

8 Johan Labuschagne 27 Northern 42 3 3 2 2 0 3 3 6 8 10 24 1 2 3 1 6 7 42

9 Wayne Lebotschy 19 Northern 34 2 2 6 4 10 0 3 3 6 6 0 8 5 13 0 34

10 Tony Tee Szabo 88 Northern 32 2 2 10 10 20 5 5 10 0 0 0 0 32

11 Duane Brown 112 Northern 28 0 0 0 8 8 10 10 20 0 0 28

12 Paul Verios 118 Northern 22 5 5 2 12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 22

13 Phillip Meyer 23 Northern 20 0 0 0 5 5 0 5 6 4 15 0 20

14 Kobus Brits 902 Northern 18 0 3 3 6 0 0 0 8 8 4 4 18

= Mariaan Emmenis 555 Northern 18 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 10 10 18

16 Louis Cloete 110 Northern 16 1 10 11 0 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 16

17 Ebrahim Peck 121 Northern 15 4 1 2 7 0 0 3 3 0 3 2 5 0 15

18 Anton Bitzer 191 Northern 14 0 0 2 1 2 5 2 2 0 2 2 5 5 14

= Lenard Archer 150 Northern 14 0 0 0 0 10 10 4 4 0 14

20 Dumisani Mazibuko 247 Northern 12 0 0 0 10 2 12 0 0 0 12

= Ralph Kernes 53 Northern 12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 12

22 Giles Darroch 00 Northern 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10

= Claudio Rossi Northern 10 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 10

= Stewart McLarty Northern 10 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 10

= Anton Brits 21 Northern 10 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 10

26 Phillip Emmenis 444 Northern 8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 8

= Jannie Gerber 10 Northern 8 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 0 8

28 Mark Harvey 32 Northern 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 5

29 Bjorn Gebert 222 Northern 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

30 Fabienne Lanz 96 Northern 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
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